EWARK ASSIGNWENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qwest Services Corporation		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qwest Communications International Inc.
Street Address:	1801 California Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2751663	FREEDOM FOR MANAGED APPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2673736	ULTIMATE FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2697009	FREEDOM FOR HOSTED APPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2566759	PLUG 'N' PLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)383-6755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.383.6609 Email: teas@qwest.com

Correspondent Name: Qwest Communications International Inc.

Address Line 1: 1801 California Street, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. Searls
Signature:	/cps/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0278

900068434

"H \$115

Date:	02/02/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this day of January, 2007, by and among Qwest Services Corporation, a Colorado Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202 (Assignor) and Owest Communications International Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the following U.S. trademark registrations (THE MARKS), including the goodwill pertaining thereto:

FREEDOM FOR MANAGED APPLICATIONS (U.S. Reg. No. 2751663) ULTIMATE FREEDOM (U.S. Reg. No. 2673736) FREEDOM FOR HOSTED APPLICATIONS (U.S. Reg. No. 2697009) PLUG 'N' PLAY (U.S. Reg. No. 2566759)

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights in the marks, the goodwill pertaining thereto, and the right to sue third parties for past violations of any rights pertaining to the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned represents and warrants he or she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of the party that he or she represents.

ASSIGNOR:

OWEST SERVICES CORPORATION

a Colorado Corporation

Name: Christian A. Pedersen

Assistant Secretary Title:

ASSIGNEE:

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS

INTERNATIONAL INC.

a Delaware Corporation

Name: Christine P. Searls

Title: Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0280

STATE OF COLORADO)	
)	SS
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	(3	

On this 31st day of January, 2007, personally appeared Christian A. Pedersen and Christine P. Searls, known to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joyce Von Vett NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 02/02/2007

OF COLOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0281